

315 West 11th Street, Pueblo, Colorado 81003

www.pueblod60.org

January 15, 2024

Board of Education School District No. 60 Pueblo CO 81003

Attention: Mr. Brian Cisneros, Dr. Kathy DeNiro, Judge Dennis Maes, Mrs. Susan Pannunzio, Mr. William Thiebaut, Jr.

Dear Board Members:

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Education will meet for a special school board meeting on January 18, 2024 at the Administrative Services Center, 315 W. 11th Street, Arapahoe Room. Please bring your calendars to the meeting. To ensure transparency of the Board's proceedings, members of the public who want to view the meeting can access the live feed at https://vimeo.com/event/4006996.

<u>2:00 pm</u> – The Board of Education will meet in a work session to hear a presentation on the PURA North Elizabeth Hotel Urban Renewal Area Project and an update on the PURA Strack School Project-Phase I and PURA Dutch Clark Stadium Project-Phase I; 2023 Graduation and Dropout Rates; and FY 2023-2024 Proposed Amended Budget Update.

At the conclusion of the work session, the Board will take action to repeal Board Policy GBK, Staff Concerns-Complaints-Grievances and approve the modifications to Board Policy JB-Equal Education Opportunity, Board Policy JF-Admission and Denial of Admission, Board Policy JFBA-Intra-District Choice/Open Enrollment, and Board Policy JFBB-Intra-District Choice/Open Enrollment. The Board will also review the modifications to Board Policy AC-R-2 – Title IX Sexual Harassment Grievance Process on first reading.

Additionally, the Board of Education may take action to adopt a procedure and schedule for reviewing the proposal submitted by superintendent search firms, as well as engage in a discussion regarding the potential hiring of a registered lobbyist to provide advice to and promote the interests of the District concerning legislation that may come under consideration during the Second Regular Session of the Seventy-fourth General Assembly.

The Board will convene in executive session at approximately 3:30 pm.

Sincerely, Geri Patrone Secretary of the Board